Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
July Report - Closures Effective August 2007

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with PRES

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
22,522

1,862
472

1,383

O OO NOoOOoONDN

2,738
37

301
17

427

104
24
12

161

43
294

o o1 O O

1,292

17,455
3,328
7,046

110
6,960

184
184

274

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

8.27%
2.10%
0.03%
6.14%

0.01%0
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

12.16%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
1.34%
0.08%
0.00%
1.90%
0.02%
0.46%
0.11%
0.05%
0.71%
0.00%
0.02%
0.04%
0.19%
1.31%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
5.74%

77.50%
14.78%
31.28%

0.49%
30.90%
0.03%
0.02%

0.82%0
0.82%

1.22%

0.03%0
0.03%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
August Report - Closures Effective September 2007

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with PRES

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
24,546

1,961
534

1,424

O O O O Fr OBk

5,740
45

329
20

495

114
38
11

180

10
30
317
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4,123

16,173
3,257
5,073

105
7,725
4

9

229
229

425

17
17

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

7.99%
2.18%
0.01%
5.80%

0.00%0
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

23.38%
0.18%
0.00%
0.01%
1.34%
0.08%
0.00%
2.02%
0.02%
0.46%
0.15%
0.04%
0.73%
0.01%
0.02%
0.04%
0.12%
1.29%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%

16.80%

65.89%0
13.27%
20.67%

0.43%
31.47%
0.02%
0.04%

0.93%0
0.93%

1.73%

0.07%0
0.07%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
September Report - Closures Effective October 2007

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with PRES

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
21,589

1,894
500

1,389

O O Fr OO O Bk

3,187
39

248
13

310

98
41
13
165

22
31
261
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1,924

15,979
3,452
4,741

49
7,717
3

17

213
213

308

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

8.77%
2.32%
0.02%
6.43%

0.00%0
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14.76%
0.18%
0.00%
0.00%
1.15%
0.06%
0.00%
1.44%
0.04%
0.45%
0.19%
0.06%
0.76%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.14%
1.21%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.02%
8.91%

74.01%
15.99%
21.96%

0.23%
35.75%
0.01%
0.08%

0.99%0
0.99%

1.43%

0.03%0
0.03%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
October Report - Closures Effective November 2007

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with PRES

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
20,330

1,770
452

1,311

65

o O O - O

64

3,462
35

305
18

494

147
33
13

523

22
304

1,534

14,433
2,596
3,612

248
7,963
5

9

247
247

345

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

8.71%
2.22%
0.03%
6.45%

0.32%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.31%

17.03%
0.17%
0.00%
0.00%
1.50%
0.09%
0.00%
2.43%
0.04%
0.72%
0.16%
0.06%
2.57%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.11%
1.50%
0.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.03%
7.55%

70.99%
12.77%
17.77%

1.22%
39.17%
0.02%
0.04%

1.21%
1.21%

1.70%

0.04%0
0.04%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
November Report - Closures Effective December 2007

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical

Other (Disaster Closures Included)

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with PRES

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
20,045

1,857
501

1,355

125
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123

2,468
60

227
12

274

125
27
14

191

10
20
194
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1,302

15,206
2,864
4,242

370
7,720
2

8

134
134

237

18
18

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

9.26%
2.50%
0.00%
6.76%

0.62%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.61%

12.31%
0.30%
0.00%
0.00%
1.13%
0.06%
0.00%
1.37%
0.02%
0.62%
0.13%
0.07%
0.95%
0.00%
0.01%
0.05%
0.10%
0.97%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.50%

75.86%
14.29%
21.16%

1.85%
38.51%
0.01%
0.04%

0.67%
0.67%

1.18%

0.09%
0.09%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
December Report - Closures Effective January 2008

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only)
Age Requirement not Met
Included in Another Certification

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with QC

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total

TOTAL
23,002

1,956
690

1,264

46
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46

2,687
39

326
15

344

117
32
12

193

14
14
254
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1,318

17,867
3,043
4,771

456
9,575
11

11

223
223

219

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

8.50%0
3.00%
0.01%
5.50%

0.20%0
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.20%

11.68%
0.17%
0.00%
0.00%
1.42%
0.07%
0.00%
1.50%
0.02%
0.51%
0.14%
0.05%
0.84%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.06%
1.10%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.73%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

77.68%
13.23%
20.74%

1.98%
41.63%
0.05%
0.05%

0.97%0
0.97%

0.95%

0.02%0



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
January Report - Closures Effective February 2008

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only)
Age Requirement not Met
Included in Another Certification

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with QC

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total

TOTAL
23,354

1,844
488

1,352

66

O O k- O B

64

3,001
52

416
26

314

108
33
17

213

24
19
349

R O O O N

1,416

17,961
2,816
4,930

376
9,821
12

6

163
163

309

10

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

7.90%0
2.09%
0.02%
5.79%

0.28%0
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.27%

12.85%
0.22%
0.00%
0.00%
1.78%
0.11%
0.00%
1.34%
0.03%
0.46%
0.14%
0.07%
0.91%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.08%
1.49%
0.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

76.91%
12.06%
21.11%

1.61%
42.05%
0.05%
0.03%

0.70%0
0.70%

1.32%

0.04%0



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
February Report - Closures Effective March 2008

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only)
Age Requirement not Met
Included in Another Certification

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with QC

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total

TOTAL
20,548

1,554
417

1,134

56

= O O O

54

2,705
51

273
14

462

85
37
17
192

13
13
240

w w o o -

1,291

15,826
2,839
4,535

436
7,998

12

151
151

252

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

7.56%
2.03%
0.01%
5.52%

0.27%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.26%

13.16%
0.25%
0.00%
0.00%
1.33%
0.07%
0.00%
2.25%
0.03%
0.41%
0.18%
0.08%
0.93%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.06%
1.17%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.01%
6.28%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%

77.02%
13.82%
22.07%

2.12%
38.92%
0.03%
0.06%

0.73%0
0.73%

1.23%

0.02%0



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
March Report - Closures Effective April 2008

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment
Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total
Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support
Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits
Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately

Convicted of IPV
Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic:

Other (Disaster Closures Included)
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only)
Age Requirement not Met
Included in Another Certification

Procedural Reasons Total
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification
Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date

Refused to comply with QC

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total

TOTAL
20,710

1,669
456

1,209

64

o O N - O

61

2,922
50

271
10

246

267
40
15

408

15
16
338

R O O O O

1,230

15,560
2,805
4,424

397
7,916
.

11

199
199

291

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%0

8.06%0
2.20%
0.02%
5.84%

0.31%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.29%

14.11%
0.24%
0.00%
0.00%
1.31%
0.05%
0.00%
1.19%
0.03%
1.29%
0.19%
0.07%
1.97%
0.00%
0.01%
0.07%
0.08%
1.63%
0.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.94%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

75.13%
13.54%
21.36%

1.92%
38.22%
0.03%
0.05%

0.96%0
0.96%

1.41%

0.02%0



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
April Report - Closures Effective May 2008

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 21,317 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,672 7.84%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 461 2.16%
Increase in wages or new employment 7 0.03%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,204 5.65%
Unearned Income Total 58 0.27%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 58 0.27%
Other Eligibility Total 2,736 12.83%0
Resources over limit 49 0.23%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 5 0.02%
Unable to locate 236 1.11%
Residence requirement not met 8 0.04%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 248 1.16%
Head of HH (payee) left home 17 0.08%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 122 0.57%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 32 0.15%
No eligible child/member in the home 16 0.08%
Death of applicant/head of household 247 1.16%
Citizenship not met 1 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 6 0.03%
Expired Redetermination 33 0.15%
Questionable Information not Provided 19 0.09%
Household Member Disqualified 288 1.35%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 5 0.02%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 2 0.01%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic: 5 0.02%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,388 6.51%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 8 0.04%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 1 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 16,370 76.79%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,056 14.34%
Failed to Timely Reapply 4,107 19.27%
Failed to keep appointment 490 2.30%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 8,703 40.83%
Refused to comply with QC 2 0.01%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 12 0.06%
Sanction Reasons Total 144 0.68%
Failed to comply with LaJET 144 0.68%
Voluntary Withdrawal 323 1.52%

Other Reasons Total 14 0.07%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
May Report - Closures Effective June 2008

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 21,732 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,755 8.08%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 484 2.23%
Increase in wages or new employment 3 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,268 5.83%
Unearned Income Total 59 0.27%
Increase in Contributions 1 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 1 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 57 0.26%
Other Eligibility Total 2,657 12.23%
Resources over limit 58 0.27%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 3 0.01%
Unable to locate 250 1.15%
Residence requirement not met 8 0.04%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 250 1.15%
Head of HH (payee) left home 16 0.07%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 109 0.50%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 49 0.23%
No eligible child/member in the home 23 0.11%
Death of applicant/head of household 213 0.98%
Citizenship not met 2 0.01%
Change in state law or policy 0 0.00%
Expired Redetermination 4 0.02%
Questionable Information not Provided 24 0.11%
Household Member Disqualified 222 1.02%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 9 0.04%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic: 1 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,405 6.47%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 11 0.05%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 16,770 77.17%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,788 17.43%
Failed to Timely Reapply 4,337 19.96%
Failed to keep appointment 559 2.57%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 8,050 37.04%
Refused to comply with QC 10 0.05%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 26 0.12%
Sanction Reasons Total 124 0.57%
Failed to comply with LaJET 124 0.57%
Voluntary Withdrawal 348 1.60%0

Other Reasons Total 19 0.09%



Food Stamp Program - Cases Closed by Reason
June Report - Closures Effective July 2008

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 23,158 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,806 7.80%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 516 2.23%
Increase in wages or new employment 6 0.03%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,284 5.54%
Unearned Income Total 49 0.21%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 49 0.21%
Other Eligibility Total 3,012 13.01%0
Resources over limit 45 0.19%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 1 0.00%
Unable to locate 291 1.26%
Residence requirement not met 4 0.02%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 272 1.17%
Head of HH (payee) left home 16 0.07%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 97 0.42%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 33 0.14%
No eligible child/member in the home 16 0.07%
Death of applicant/head of household 196 0.85%
Citizenship not met 2 0.01%
Change in state law or policy 2 0.01%
Expired Redetermination 15 0.06%
Questionable Information not Provided 19 0.08%
Household Member Disqualified 316 1.36%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 10 0.04%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medic: 1 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,672 7.22%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 4 0.02%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 17,868 77.16%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,934 16.99%
Failed to Timely Reapply 4,429 19.13%
Failed to keep appointment 605 2.61%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 8,877 38.33%
Refused to comply with QC 8 0.03%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 15 0.06%
Sanction Reasons Total 146 0.63%0
Failed to comply with LaJET 146 0.63%
Voluntary Withdrawal 267 1.15%0

Other Reasons Total 10 0.04%



